

May 6, 2016

David Mattax Commissioner of Insurance Texas Department of Insurance Mail Code 113-1C P.O. Box 149104 Austin, Texas 78714-9104

Via Email:

David.Mattax@tdi.texas.gov

Re:

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association ("TWIA") Plan of Operation

Dear Commissioner Mattax:

In accordance with Texas Insurance Code Section 2210.153, TWIA is proposing revisions to its Plan of Operation as approved by the TWIA Board of Directors on April 5, 2016.

Attached to this cover letter please find: (1) a Summary of Proposed Changes; (2) a Plan of Operation indicating the revisions in redline (PDF and Word versions); and (3) a clean copy of the revised Plan of Operation (PDF and Word versions).

Should you have questions or require anything further, please feel free to contact me at 512-505-2255.

Sincerely,

David Durden Vice President Legal & Compliance

Texas Windstorm Insurance Association

Texas FAIR Plan Association

(512) 505-2255

CC:

Ms. Marilyn Hamilton

(via email: Marilyn.Hamilton@tdi.texas.gov)

Ms. Norma Garcia

(via email: Norma.Garcia@tdi.texas.gov)

Mr. John Alexander

(via email: John.Alexander@tdi.texas.gov)